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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 2140 2140 2020 -—- -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 804 804 - - -
Ph.D students enrolled 36 s - o ..

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically Socially

programs Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged

of all Students  Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC

years) male & male & male & male & Including male &
female) female) female) female) female)

UG 613 827 1440 1440 0 0 47 1393

PG 262 355 617 617 0 0 0 541

Ph.D 22 14 36 36 0 0 0 36

htips:/iwww.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 179
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Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

No. of first year

students admitted

in the year

947

1055

1193

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students

graduating in
minimum

stipulated time

102

196

333

No. of students
placed through
campus
placement

3

42

93

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

206

329

430

Entrepreneurship

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum
stipulated time

32

108

116

hitps://www.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

No. of students
placed through
campus
placement

0

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

60000 (Sixty
Thousand Rs)

36000 (Thirty
Six Thousand
Rs)

120000 (One
Lakh Twenty
Thousand)

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

0(Zero)

0(Zero)

0(Zero)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies
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No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher
studies in the year 2015-16: @

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

36 26 12

Faculty Details

# Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience
(In
Months)
1 DR CHANDRAKANT 48  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 300

PANDURANG DORLIKAR

2 DR LALSINGH HARBANSINGH 48 Dean / Principal / Director / Male Ph.D 325
KHALSA Vice Chancellor

https:/Awww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/\iewDC SData
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10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

DR MRS AMITA SHANKAR
BANNORE

Dr RAJENDRA NARAYANRAO
CHAVHAN

Dr RAJENDRA VITTHALRAO
GHONMODE

DR RAMESH MADHAORAO
THOMBRE

Dr UTTAMCHAND TUKARAM
KAMBLE

Dr VASANTA ISTARU
KAHALKAR

DR VIJAY HARIRAM
RAIWATKAR

Dr VIJAY PURUSHOTTAM
GORDE

Dr VISHAKHA PURUSHOTTAM
WANJARI

Prof CHHAGAN DADAUJI
MUNGMODE

PROF DILIP MAHADEVRAO
GHONMODE

Prof DNYANESHWAR
VISHWANATH THAKRE

PROF GAJENDRA M KADHAV

PROF GANGADHAR
PANDURANG JUARE

Prof ISHAQUE AHMED
SUBHAN KHAN

PROF JAYESH NATTHUJI
PAPADKAR
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55

44

53

53

45

41

33

34

57

34

50

45

31

57

56

45

Assaciate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

SLET

NET

NET

NET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

312

259

317

385

235

99

56

134

ddd

165

300

244

360

372

300
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PROF KISHOR DADAJI
HAJARE

PROF KU SNEHA K MOHURLE

PROF MANOJ MAHENDRA
THAORE

PROF MOHANLAL KAWLUJI
RAMTEKE

Prof NOMESH NARAYANRAO
MESHRAM

PROF PARAG SHRIKRUSHNA
MESHRAM

PROF PRIYADARSHAN SHAM
GANVIR

Prof SATENDRA
MAHADEORAO SONTAKKE

PROF SEEMA TULSIDAS
NAGDEVE

PROF SHASHIKANT BUDHAUI
GEDAM
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58

32
50
40
39
29
41
43

46

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

M. Phil 372
SLET 1
Ph.D 92
M. Phil 324
NET 169
SLET 128
NET 38
NET 169
M.Sc. 246
M.Sc. 295

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for
previous 3 years

Financial Year

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2014-15

Utilised Amount

2013-14

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

210857 (Two Lakhs
ten thousand eight
hundred fifty seven)

https:/Awww.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

238098 (Two Lakhs 373222 (Three Lakh
thirty eight thousand  seventy three

ninety eight)

thousand two
hundred twenty two)
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Financial Year

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or
consumables, other running

2015-16
Utilised Amount

192938 (One lakh
ninety two thousand
nine hundred thirty
eight)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

155815 (One lakh
fifty five thousand
eight hundred
fifteen)

40457399 (Four
crores four lakhs
seven thousand
three hundred ninety
nine)

341483 (Three lakhs
fourty one thousand

expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshopgour hundred eighty

etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Women Diversity

three)

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2014-15
Utilised Amount

866676 (Eight lakhs
sixty six thousand
six hundred seventy
six)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

155738 (One lakh
fifty five thousand
seven hundred thirty
eight)

38496604 (Three
crores eighty four
lakhs ninety six
thousand six
hundred four)

143855 (One lakh
fourty three
thousand eight
hundred fifty five)

2013-14
Utilised Amount

536501 (Five lakhs
thirty six thousand
five hundred one)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

158649 (One lakh

fifty eight thousand
six hundred fourty

nine only)

46117125 (four
crores sixty one
lakhs seventeen
thousand one
hundred twenty five)

159354 (One lakh
fifty nine thousand
three hundred fifty
four)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads

in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR

hitps:/fiwww.nirfindia.org/dcs 17/Declarations/DeclarationsViewDCSData
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Calendar Year

No. of Patents Filed

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

2015 2014
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial! Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

https:/fwww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2015-16 2014-15
0 0
Zero Zero

2015-16 2014-15

0 3

0 3

0 250000

Zero Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Rs
2015-16 2014-15
1 1

2013

2013-14

Zero

2013-14

Zero

2013-14

719
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Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 10000 0

Amount Received in Words zero Ten Thousand Rs Zero
Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words zero zero zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, in some of

the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation Yes, in all the
from one building to another for handicapped students? buildings

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name

1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)

hitps:/www nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Yes, in all the
buildings

Download

Download uploaded
format

89
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Srno Format Name

2  Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)

3  Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)
4  Placement Data (Parameter 3A)

5  Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)

6  Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)

7  Top University Details (Parameter 3D)

8  Top University Details (Parameter 5D)

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:
http://mgcollegearmori.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/12/NIRF-2017-PrescribedFormats.rar

Armar st LAQCniron
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Download

Download uploaded
format

Download uploaded
format

Download uploaded
format

Download uploaded
format

Download uploaded
format

Download uploaded
format

Download uploaded
format
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