

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



DCS Full Report OVERALL

Institute ID: IR17-I-2-19257

Institute Name: Mahatma Gandhi Arts, Science & Late Nasaruddhinbhai Panjwani Commerce College

Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	2140	2140	2020		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	804	804			
Ph.D students enrolled	36				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	613	827	1440	1440	0	0	47	1393
PG	262	355	617	617	0	0	0	541
Ph.D	22	14	36	36	0	0	0	36

Mahatma Fandhi Arts,
Scione & Late
N P Commerce College,
Colon of Gadchiroli



Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2011- 12)	947	(2013- 14)	102	3	60000 (Sixty Thousand Rs)	0
(2012- 13)	1055	(2014- 15)	196	42	36000 (Thirty Six Thousand Rs)	0
(2013- 14)	1193	(2015- 16)	333	93	120000 (One Lakh Twenty Thousand)	0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	206	(2013- 14)	32	0	0(Zero)	0
(2013- 14)	329	(2014- 15)	108	0	0(Zero)	0
(2014- 15)	430	(2015- 16)	116	0	0(Zero)	0

Entrepreneurship

Mahatma Candhi Arts, Science & Late N. P. Commerce College,



No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years.	ears	(2011-2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):	0	

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from	om y	our institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher
studies in the year 2015-16:	0	

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students gra	aduated (including Integrated Ph.D)		
2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	
36	26	12	
		12	

Faculty Details

#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
1	DR CHANDRAKANT PANDURANG DORLIKAR	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	300
2	DR LALSINGH HARBANSINGH KHALSA	48	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	325

Mahatma landhi Arts, Salerra & Late N. P. Con merce Gollege,



3	DR MRS AMITA SHANKAR BANNORE	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	312
4	Dr RAJENDRA NARAYANRAO CHAVHAN	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	259
5	Dr RAJENDRA VITTHALRAO GHONMODE	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	317
6	DR RAMESH MADHAORAO THOMBRE	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	385
7	Dr UTTAMCHAND TUKARAM KAMBLE	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	235
8	Dr VASANTA ISTARU KAHALKAR	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	99
9	DR VIJAY HARIRAM RAIWATKAR	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	56
10	Dr VIJAY PURUSHOTTAM GORDE	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	134
11	Dr VISHAKHA PURUSHOTTAM WANJARI	57	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	444
12	Prof CHHAGAN DADAJI MUNGMODE	34	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	165
13	PROF DILIP MAHADEVRAO GHONMODE	50	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	300
14	Prof DNYANESHWAR VISHWANATH THAKRE	45	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	244
15	PROF GAJENDRA M KADHAV	31	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	1
16	PROF GANGADHAR PANDURANG JUARE	57	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	360
17	Prof ISHAQUE AHMED SUBHAN KHAN	56	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	372
18	PROF JAYESH NATTHUJI PAPADKAR	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	300

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Principal
Mahatre Candhi Arts,
Science & Late
N. P. Commerce College,



19	PROF KISHOR DADAJI HAJARE	58	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	372
20	PROF KU SNEHA K MOHURLE	29	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	1
21	PROF MANOJ MAHENDRA THAORE	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	92
22	PROF MOHANLAL KAWLUJI RAMTEKE	50	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	324
23	Prof NOMESH NARAYANRAO MESHRAM	40	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	169
24	PROF PARAG SHRIKRUSHNA MESHRAM	39	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	128
25	PROF PRIYADARSHAN SHAM GANVIR	29	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	38
26	Prof SATENDRA MAHADEORAO SONTAKKE	41	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	169
27	PROF SEEMA TULSIDAS NAGDEVE	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	246
28	PROF SHASHIKANT BUDHAJI GEDAM	46	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	295

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on	Academic Activities and Resource	ces (excluding expend	iture on buildings)
Library	210857 (Two Lakhs ten thousand eight hundred fifty seven)	238098 (Two Lakhs thirty eight thousand ninety eight)	373222 (Three Lakh seventy three thousand two hundred twenty two)

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Mahato Candhi Arts,
Cierra & Late
N. P. Connerce College,
Angent Set - Gadchiroli



Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
New Equipment for Laboratories	192938 (One lakh ninety two thousand nine hundred thirty eight)	866676 (Eight lakhs sixty six thousand six hundred seventy six)	536501 (Five lakhs thirty six thousand five hundred one)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other suitably identified academic activities	155815 (One lakh fifty five thousand eight hundred fifteen)	155738 (One lakh fifty five thousand seven hundred thirty eight)	158649 (One lakh fifty eight thousand six hundred fourty nine only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	40457399 (Four crores four lakhs seven thousand three hundred ninety nine)	38496604 (Three crores eighty four lakhs ninety six thousand six hundred four)	46117125 (four crores sixty one lakhs seventeen thousand one hundred twenty five)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshoetc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	341483 (Three lakhs fourty one thousand opsour hundred eighty three)	143855 (One lakh fourty three thousand eight hundred fifty five)	159354 (One lakh fifty nine thousand three hundred fifty four)

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): 7

IPR

Principal
Mahatma Gandhi Arts,
Science & Late
N. P. Commerce College,
Asmori, Dist - Gadchiroli



Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013	
No. of Patents Filed	0	0	0	
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0	
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0	
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0	

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	3	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	3	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	250000	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Rs	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	1	1	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	1	1	0

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

Mahatria Gandhi Arts,
Science & Late
N. P. Con merce College,
Armori, 1981 - Gadchiroli

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	10000	0
Amount Received in Words	zero	Ten Thousand Rs	Zero

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	zero	zero	zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno	Format Name	Download
1	Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData



Srno	Format Name	Download
2	Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
3	Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
4	Placement Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
5	Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)	Download uploaded format
6	Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)	Download uploaded format
7	Top University Details (Parameter 3D)	Download uploaded format
8	Top University Details (Parameter 5D)	Download uploaded format

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?: Yes http://mgcollegearmori.org/wp-content/uploads/2016/12/NIRF-2017-PrescribedFormats.rar

Mahatma Clandhi Arts, Science & Late N P. Conmerce College, Armon Mat - Gadchiroli